
_ _:_- . 

VISVA-BHARA Tl 
SANTINI KET AN 

CORRIGENDUM 

Sub: Provisional Seniority list of Section Officer 

Enclosed please find here with the Provisional Seniority list of Section Officer for circulation amongst the 
concerned staff members in partial modification of Circular no. Estab/E-III/S-2/1 , dated 31 /12/2019. 
Representation, if any, from the staff member in respect of any discrepancies/ errors in the entries of 
seniority list, may please be forwarded to this office within 07 (Seven) days positively from the date of 
issuance of this Circular. If no representation is received from the staff members, it will be presumed that 
they have no objection in this regard. 

No: Estab/E-111/S-2/1 
Date: 03/01 /2020 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. All Directors/ All Principals 
2. All Heads of Academic and Non-teaching Departments/Centre 
3. Finance Officer (Offg.) 
4. Joint Registrar Accounts 

Joint Registrar (Establishment) 
Visva-Bharati 

5. All Joint Registrars/JFO/Deputy Registrars/Internal Audit Officer/Assistant Registrars 
6. CMO/CSO/UE 
7. C.S. to Upacharya 
8. Assistant Registrar (Meeting)- for ratification by Karrna-Samati 
9. P.A. to Registrar 
10. Pay Fixation Cell 

~ niversity Web Master - To upload in the University Web site 
12. Hindi Officer - To translate in to Hindi and arrange to upload the Hindi version in the website 

• 13. File 



St No. Name of 1hr cmploytt 

I 2 

I. Sri Partha Mukherjee 

2. Sri Rarnkrishna Konar 

3. Sri Miri la Tudu 

4. Sri Apurba Prakash Majumdcr 

5. Sri A nandan Dulal Mitra 

6 . Sri Sudhir Chandra Kora 

7. Sri Durga Sankar Das 

8. Sri Chhabilal Hansda 

9. Sri Pumendu Las kar 

JO. Sri Bhuban Kumar Das 

II. Sri Susanta Das 

12. Sri Asi sh Dutta Majumder 

13. Syed Abu Suman 

14. S ri Ta pan Kumar Das 

15. S ri Samir Kumar Roy 

Provisional Seniority list of 'Section Officer and its equivalent posts ' 
Level-7 in 7"' CPC (Scale of pay : PB-2 of Rs. 9300-34800/- with G.P. of Rs. 4600/-) PR 

Quliraation Designation Depart men I Darr of Dair of 
whrrr a1t1chtd birth appoinlmtnt 1ppoinln1tn 

in tht tin lht 
('lrtttdini, pnscnl 
gndr gradr 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

B.SC. Section Internal Audi t 30/ 11/1964 20/1 1/ 1988 18/08/ 199 1 18/0~/1998 
Officer Office 

MA Section Academic& 15/0 1/1963 28/0 1/ 199 1 2 1/0 1/ 1997 09/07/2000 
Officer Research Section 

B.Com. Section Silpa Sadana 20/0 1/ 1968 ll /~ / 193 17/03/ 1998 10/09/2000 
Officer 

B.Com.MA Section Granthana 23/1 1/ 1960 25/11/1988 06/09/ 1996 11 /061200 I 
Officer Vibhaga 

B.Sc_MA Scclion Finance Office 02/02/1962 16/09/ 1986 16/09/ 1986 19/0IV200 1 
Officer 

BA Section Sangit Bhav:ma 02/02/1964 ll /~ / 1993 24/ 11 /1998 07/ 12/200 1 
Officer 

B.Com. Section Finance Office 03/ 10/ 1967 20/1 1/ 1988 23/ 11 / 1998 21 /03/2003 
Officer 

B.Com. Section AccounlS Office ~ /01/1970 ll /~ / 1993 02/01/2000 12/10/2004 
Officer 

B.Com_ Section Estate Office 18/02/1962 20/ 11/1998 20/08/2001 12/10/2004 
Officer 

B.Com. Sect ion Examination 02/02/1960 30/~/ 1993 24/ 11/1998 01 /04/2005 
OfTiccr Section 

H.S. Section Granthana 05/02/1968 02/M/1988 18/ 11/ 1995 21 /03/2007 
Officer Vibhaga 

B.A. Sectjon Exam ination 19/02/1966 02/02/199 1 01107/2004 12/02/2008 
Officer Sect ion 

D.A. Sect ion Examinalion I I/ J J/ 1963 25/ 11 / 1998 29/ 11 /2004 12/02/2008 
Officer Section 

B.Com. Section Accounts Office 13/ 11 /1960 JO/M/1993 13/04/1999 25/03/20 I 0 
Officer 

B.A. Section Accou nts Office, 03/02/1960 23/002/ 1989 12/02/2008 14/09/2010 
Officer 

SCJ H.tmari...s 
ST/ 
nor 

10 

ST 

SC 

ST 

ST 

SC 

SC 



16. Sri Ashis Kanungo ll .Com, M.A. Section Grn nthana 01 /04/1 963 24/ 11/1988 03/05/2003 16109/20 10 

Olliccr Vibhaga 
17. Sri Ranjit Knlsi M.A.. Dip. in Secti on Purchase & Store 05/02/ 1973 11 /05/ 1997 23/ 11 /2007 14/09/20 10 SC 

Pharmacy Olliccr Scclion 
18. Sri Soum ya Banerjee M.A. Section Ocvclopmcnl 24/0 1/ 197 1 22/06/1992 02/U8/20ll7 01/11 /2010 

Officer Ollicc 

19. Sri Arka Das M.A. Section Gra11thano Viblmgn 29/11/1978 04/02/1998 0 1/ 12/2007 05/03/20 11 

Officer 
20. Sri rrafolla Kumar Banerjee n.sc. Section Establishment 04/0 1/1 962 17/05/1990 17/07/2007 0 1/04/2011 

Officer Section -11 
21. Smt. Kakali Kalsi (Pramanik) D.A. Section Finance Ollicc 21/07/1972 09/04/1993 17/04/2000 29/12/2012 SC 

Ollicer 
22 . Sri Buddhadev Chitrakar B.Com. Sect ion Accounts Office 12/11 / 1971 13/04/1993 11 /09/2000 22/ 12/2012 ST 

Officer 
23 . Sri Pratik Kumar Ghosh M.Com .. Secti on Stati stics Section 03/03/1961 30/06/200 I 22/12/2007 04/02/20 I J 

PGBT. DCA Officer 
24 . Sri Tapan Mukherjee B.Sc .• Dip. in Section Vinayn Ohavana 14/12/ 1967 30/06/2001 12/02/2008 04/02/201 J 

Computer omcer 
Pro•. 

25. Sml. Susmita Chakrabory B.Sc .. Section Accounts Office, 06/03/1970 30/06/200 I 27/03/2008 J 1/12/2013 
Computer Officer 
rro~rammi tu! 

26. Sri Soumen Saha B.Com. Section Engineering 16/0 1/ 1964 09/04/1993 19/06/2001 10/01/2014 SC 
Officer Section 

27. Sri Ashoke Kumar Das M.A. Section D.S.W.Officc 05/02/1961 05/12/1988 24/11 / 1998 2 1/1 1/2014 
Officer 

28. Sri Sisir Chandra Das M.Sc. Section Examination 07/12/ 1971 12/04/2008 12/04/2008 21/11 /2014 SC 
Officer Sec1ion 

29. Sri Moral Murmu IJ.A. Section Accounts Office 22/06/1964 12/04/1993 11 /02/2002 29/08/20 15 ST 
Officer 

JO. Sri Jagadish Sonar B.Com. Section SCTCcll 02/11/1961 11/03/1985 02/05/2003 29/08/2015 SC 
Ofliccr 

JI. Sri Amit Kumar Das B.Com Section R.B. Sect ion 23/0 1/1964 17/07/1988 03/03/2004 06/10/2016 
Officer 

32. Sri Tapas Kumar Saha B.Sc Section Registrar Office 06/06/1963 04/07/ 1995 16/01/2005 06/10/20 16 SC 
Officer 

JJ . Sri Di lip Kr. Chatterjee IJ .A. Section Establishment 11 / 11 /60 02/05/1985 14/03/2005 22/ 12/20 I 7 
Offi cer Section - I 

34. Sri Ram Kumar Roy D.A. Section Guest I louse 18/07/65 02/05/ 1985 15/03/2005 22/12/20 17 
Officer 

35. Sri Sandip Koley 11,A, Secti on V.C.Office 12/ 12/ 1980 30/0 1/2005 12/ 12/2008 22. 12 .2017 According 
Officer to Pnncl-B 



36. Smt. Rupama Sen B.A . Scclion Engineering 24105/72 30/0612001 1710712007 221 1212017 Seniority 

Olli ccr Scc1io11 
37 . Sri Ambika Charan Adhikary M .A. Section Internal Audit 05111171 22103/1993 1410912010 22 . 12.2017 

Oniccr Onicc 
38. Sri Ka\idas Saha 8 .A. Section Establi shment 23110162 13/ 11 / 1997 01104/20 11 2211212017 SC 

omcer Scclion - I 
39. Sri Sharvan Kumar Roy 8 .A. Section Examination 201051 1976 0411211998 06/0912011 221 1212017 

Officer Section 
40. Sri Asi t Baran De 8 .Com. Section Establishment 01102160 20111 11988 0 1/04/2005 07/0 112018 

Officer Section - Ill 
4 1. Sri Sadhan Banerjee M.A. and Scclion Siksha Satrn 09110163 10102/ 1986 0711012005 2410412018 

M .A . {Pol. Officer 
Sc.l 

42 . Sri l3iswanath Jyoti B.Com Section Registrar Chamber 03102173 2310411995 05/03/201 1 0610112019 Panel-fl 
Officer 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

